Tenant, Tenant shall have no obligation to recognize any Future Exclusive, and
Tenant may use the Demised Premises for a use in violation of such Future Exclusive
in (a) any portion of the Demised Premises being used for the Permitted
Supermarket Uses and/or (b) any portion of the Demised Premises containing in
excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of Gross Floor Area in which a use
other than the Permitted Supermarket Uses is being operated (it being understood
that each Future Exclusive shall bind Tenant, Tenant shall recognize each Future
Exclusive and Tenant may not use the Demised Premises for a use in violation of
each Future Exclusive in any portion of the Demised Premises containing less than
fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of Gross Floor Area that is not being used for
the Permitted Supermarket Uses). Landlord shall give written notice to Tenant of
each Future Exclusive.

• Future One supermarket participant emphasizes the
importance of having a broad permitted use in order